

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ERRR-K007(7)

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

US13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

DISTRICT : S1

CONTRACT TIME : 17 CALENDAR DAYS

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

COUNTIES : KENT

PROJECT(S) : ERRR-K003(07)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/25/10 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$ 379,316.63	79.5232%	100.0000%
1	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901				\$ 476,988.75	100.0000%	125.7495%
2	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 SOUTH HEALD STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801				\$ 482,678.21	101.1928%	127.2494%
3	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804				\$ 488,848.78	102.4864%	128.8762%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 LEFT TURN WIDENING TO FACILITATE TWO LANES.							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	780.000 CY	16.50000	12870.00	23.00000	17940.00	23.50000	18330.00
0030 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	30.000 CY	24.00000	720.00	23.35000	700.50	1.00000	30.00
0040 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	75.000 CY	25.28573	1896.43	30.50000	2287.50	48.00000	3600.00
0050 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5440.00000	5440.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0060 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	75.000 CY	18.75000	1406.25	26.10000	1957.50	23.50000	1762.50
0070 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	302.000 CY	49.33970	14900.59	75.00000	22650.00	56.70000	17123.40
0080 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	52.000 CY	53.55221	2784.71	75.00000	3900.00	76.00000	3952.00
0090 401660 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22	156.000 TON	76.00000	11856.00	86.60000	13509.60	110.00000	17160.00
0100 401663 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	415.000 TON	61.45676	25504.56	71.20000	29548.00	99.00000	41085.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : KENT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	27.000 TON	118.34695	3195.37	113.20000	3056.40	140.00000	3780.00
0120 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	40.000 TON	101.02437	4040.97	98.10000	3924.00	120.00000	4800.00
0130 401667 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	80.000 TON	79.40938	6352.75	82.50000	6600.00	120.00000	9600.00
0140 401711 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	525.000 TON	82.00000	43050.00	92.80000	48720.00	94.00000	49350.00
0150 612020 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS IV	3.000 LF	36.50000	109.50	205.00000	615.00	1200.00000	3600.00
0160 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	203.000 LF	28.46671	5778.74	61.25000	12433.75	65.00000	13195.00
0170 612529 PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION	203.000 LF	4.64041	942.00	8.95000	1816.85	2.30000	466.90
0180 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	93.000 LF	24.95838	2321.13	35.60000	3310.80	41.20000	3831.60
0190 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	1790.000 LF	13.81665	24731.80	24.60000	44034.00	28.60000	51194.00
0200 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	1366.000 SF	5.62626	7685.47	9.30000	12703.80	7.80000	10654.80
0210 705526 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	262.000 SF	16.66147	4365.31	34.40000	9012.80	23.45000	6143.90
0220 708051 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	4.000 EACH	2450.00000	9800.00	3345.00000	13380.00	4050.00000	16200.00
0230 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	935.00000	2805.00	1675.00000	5025.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0240 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	2.000 EACH	540.00000	1080.00	1225.00000	2450.00	600.00000	1200.00
0250 710506 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	1.000 EACH	720.00000	720.00	1085.00000	1085.00	1120.00000	1120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 720527 PLASTIC DRUMS	1064.000	EADY	0.42000	446.88	0.12000	127.68	0.35000	372.40
0270 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	134.000	SY	9.83000	1317.22	16.00000	2144.00	16.00000	2144.00
0280 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	134.000	SY	1.84107	246.70	4.82000	645.88	4.20000	562.80
0290 735533 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	134.000	SY	4.95112	663.45	5.90000	790.60	5.25000	703.50
0300 742509 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL	248.000	HOURL	41.81000	10368.88	41.81000	10368.88	41.81000	10368.88
0310 742518 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	124.000	HOURL	60.62000	7516.88	60.62000	7516.88	60.62000	7516.88
0320 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	35.000	EADY	30.00000	1050.00	19.45000	680.75	21.60000	756.00
0330 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	56.000	EADY	77.11669	4318.53	72.50000	4060.00	55.00000	3080.00
0340 743005 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	112.000	EADY	59.79118	6696.61	96.00000	10752.00	38.00000	4256.00
0350 743501 WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B	84.000	EADY	1.12640	94.62	0.92000	77.28	0.55000	46.20
0360 743504 WARNING SIGNS	43.000	EACH	118.00000	5074.00	103.00000	4429.00	125.00000	5375.00
0370 743525 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	56.000	EADY	4.50000	252.00	4.35000	243.60	4.00000	224.00
0380 743537 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	28.000	EADY	137.50997	3850.28	175.00000	4900.00	114.00000	3192.00
0390 744505 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	3.000	EACH	515.90853	1547.73	324.00000	972.00	315.00000	945.00
0400 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	3.000	EACH	750.00000	2250.00	832.00000	2496.00	810.00000	2430.00
0410 745527 SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	385.000	LF	12.50000	4812.50	11.90000	4581.50	11.55000	4446.75

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 745529 SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	20.000 LF		11.25000	225.00	7.60000	152.00	7.35000	147.00
0430 745542 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	110.000 LF		26.15000	2876.50	23.80000	2618.00	23.10000	2541.00
0440 745543 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-OPEN CUT	105.000 LF		32.00000	3360.00	48.60000	5103.00	47.25000	4961.25
0450 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	170.000 LF		9.45000	1606.50	11.90000	2023.00	11.55000	1963.50
0460 746774 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	1360.000 LF		9.00000	12240.00	8.75000	11900.00	8.50000	11560.00
0470 746847 POLE BASE, TYPE 3	3.000 EACH		2875.00000	8625.00	2484.00000	7452.00	2415.00000	7245.00
0480 746850 POLE BASE, TYPE 4	2.000 EACH		750.00000	1500.00	794.00000	1588.00	771.75000	1543.50
0490 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	696.000 SF		5.10000	3549.60	2.82000	1962.72	4.20000	2923.20
0500 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	2520.000 LF		0.51230	1291.00	0.60000	1512.00	0.55000	1386.00
0510 748506 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	2011.000 LF		1.55370	3124.49	0.68000	1367.48	1.05000	2111.55
0520 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	210.000 SF		4.38733	921.34	6.70000	1407.00	2.65000	556.50
0530 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	21.000 EACH		62.00000	1302.00	191.00000	4011.00	61.40000	1289.40
0540 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	24.000 SF		19.00000	456.00	33.50000	804.00	11.60000	278.40
0550 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	681.000 SY		10.20000	6946.20	21.55000	14675.55	18.00000	12258.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 760507	PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	7412.000 SYIN	1.47203	10910.69	1.50000	11118.00	1.55000	11488.60
0570 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1856.000 LF	1.74019	3229.79	2.00000	3712.00	2.10000	3897.60
0580 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	63.000 LF	5.23263	329.66	9.15000	576.45	8.40000	529.20
0590 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	25400.00000	25400.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0600 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	22200.00000	22200.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0610 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	7120.00000	7120.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0620 763505	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	372.000 HOUR	75.00000	27900.00	75.00000	27900.00	75.00000	27900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	379,316.63	\$	476,988.75	\$	482,678.21
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	379,316.63	\$	476,988.75	\$	482,678.21
DBE GOALS				6 %		6 %		6 %

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 LEFT TURN WIDENING TO FACILITATE TWO LANES.							
0010 201000		LUMP	5900.00000	5900.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0020 202000		780.000 CY	27.00000	21060.00			
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						
0030 208000		30.000 CY	35.00000	1050.00			
	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES						
0040 209001		75.000 CY	55.00000	4125.00			
	BORROW, TYPE A						
0050 211000		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00			
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0060 212000		75.000 CY	35.00000	2625.00			
	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION						
0070 302007		302.000 CY	73.00000	22046.00			
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0080 302008		52.000 CY	90.00000	4680.00			
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING						
0090 401660		156.000 TON	100.00000	15600.00			
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22						
0100 401663		415.000 TON	65.00000	26975.00			
	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
0110 401665		27.000 TON	208.00000	5616.00			
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0120 401666		40.000 TON	206.00000	8240.00			
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING						
0130 401667		80.000 TON	156.00000	12480.00			
	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
	PATCHING						
0140 401711		525.000 TON	89.00000	46725.00			
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE STONE)						

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 612020	3.000 LF	302.00000	906.00				
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS IV							
0160 612021	203.000 LF	77.00000	15631.00				
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV							
0170 612529	203.000 LF	5.00000	1015.00				
PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION							
0180 701010	93.000 LF	36.00000	3348.00				
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1							
0190 701011	1790.000 LF	23.00000	41170.00				
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2							
0200 705002	1366.000 SF	7.50000	10245.00				
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0210 705526	262.000 SF	23.00000	6026.00				
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4							
0220 708051	4.000 EACH	3800.00000	15200.00				
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"							
0230 710001	3.000 EACH	865.00000	2595.00				
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0240 710002	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1500.00				
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOLE							
0250 710506	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00				
ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE							
0260 720527	1064.000 EADY	0.35000	372.40				
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0270 732002	134.000 SY	8.00000	1072.00				
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0280 734013	134.000 SY	4.50000	603.00				
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0290 735533	134.000 SY	5.50000	737.00				
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3							
0300 742509	248.000 HOUR	41.81000	10368.88				
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL							
0310 742518	124.000 HOUR	60.62000	7516.88				
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME							
0320 743003	35.000 EADY	20.00000	700.00				
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C							

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			()		
				DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	56.000	EADY	90.00000	5040.00				
0340 743005	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	112.000	EADY	40.00000	4480.00				
0350 743501	WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B	84.000	EADY	2.00000	168.00				
0360 743504	WARNING SIGNS	43.000	EACH	230.00000	9890.00				
0370 743525	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	56.000	EADY	3.00000	168.00				
0380 743537	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	28.000	EADY	220.00000	6160.00				
0390 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	3.000	EACH	345.00000	1035.00				
0400 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	3.000	EACH	890.00000	2670.00				
0410 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	385.000	LF	12.70000	4889.50				
0420 745529	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	20.000	LF	9.00000	180.00				
0430 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	110.000	LF	26.00000	2860.00				
0440 745543	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-OPEN CUT	105.000	LF	52.00000	5460.00				
0450 745544	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	170.000	LF	13.00000	2210.00				
0460 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	1360.000	LF	9.35000	12716.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : US 13, SR8 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200900802.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/20/10

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 746847	POLE BASE, TYPE 3	3.000	EACH	2660.00000	7980.00		
0480 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	2.000	EACH	850.00000	1700.00		
0490 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	696.000	SF	3.00000	2088.00		
0500 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	2520.000	LF	0.64000	1612.80		
0510 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	2011.000	LF	0.72000	1447.92		
0520 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	210.000	SF	7.10000	1491.00		
0530 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	21.000	EACH	87.00000	1827.00		
0540 749690	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	24.000	SF	26.00000	624.00		
0550 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	681.000	SY	28.00000	19068.00		
0560 760507	PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	7412.000	SYIN	1.40000	10376.80		
0570 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1856.000	LF	2.35000	4361.60		
0580 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	63.000	LF	9.00000	567.00		
0590 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00		
0600 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	23000.00000	23000.00		
0610 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00		
0620 763505	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	372.000	hour	75.00000	27900.00		
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	488,848.78	\$	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	488,848.78	\$	0.00
DBE GOALS				6	%		%